



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 991**

March 26, 1996 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 11: after “(2)” insert “or (2m)”.
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 12: delete the material beginning with “If” and ending with
6 “1m.” on line 16.
- 7 **5.** Page 2, line 20: substitute “(2m)” for “(1m)”.
- 8 **6.** Page 2, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
9 on page 3, line 5.
- 10 **7.** Page 3, line 6: substitute “(2m)” for “(1m)”.
- 11 **8.** Page 3, line 7: substitute “**(2m)**” for “**(1m)**”; and delete “(a)”.
- 12 **9.** Page 3, line 8: after “permits” insert “for a single season”.
- 13 **10.** Page 3, line 10: delete the material beginning with “residents” and ending
14 with the period on line 15, and substitute: “ a resident without the resident having

1 to pay any fee, including any processing fee, if the resident meets all of the following
2 requirements:

3 (a) The resident is an owner of record or a vendee under a land contract for at
4 least 100 acres in one parcel that is located in whole or in part in the deer
5 management area.

6 (b) The resident has been issued one bonus deer hunting permit for that season
7 and for that deer management area for which the resident has paid the fee specified
8 under s. 29.092 (2) (ku).”.

9 (END)